The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.18
WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR (FERRITE)
LCWF Series
FEATURES
•	 Very strong solderability by reflow
soldering, soldering iron or wavesoldering
•	 Highly accurate dimensions

WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR (FERRITE)
LCWF Series
HOW TO ORDER
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
0603
Codes Inductance
(μH) Tolerance Test Freq.
(MHz)
Q
Typ.
SRF
(MHz) Typ.
DCR
(Ω) Max.
IDC
(mA) Max.
Color
Code
1R0 1.0 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 390 0.416 860 Black
1R5 1.5 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 160 0.520 720 Brown
1R8 1.8 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 121 0.559 640 Red
2R2 2.2 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 103 0.728 600 Orange
2R7 2.7 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 72 0.806 540 Yellow
3R3 3.3 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 66 0.910 500 Green
3R9 3.9 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 61 1.079 460 Blue
4R7 4.7 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 51 1.261 400 Violet
5R6 5.6 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 47 1.430 380 Gray
6R8 6.8 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 43 1.950 340 White
8R2 8.2 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 40 2.184 300 Black
100 10 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 36 2.405 280 Brown
120 12 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 32 2.964 260 Red
150 15 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 29 3.380 240 Orange
180 18 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 28 3.770 220 Yellow
220 22 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 24 4.693 200 Green
270 27 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 20 6.760 140 Blue
330 33 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 15 8.580 120 Violet
Test Equipment: L, Q: HP4291
SRF: HP4291
RDC: Agilent 34401A
COLOR CODING
LC WF 0603 M G T A R101
Family
LC = Chip Inductor
Series
WF = Wire
Wound Ferite
Size
0603
0805
1008
1210
1812
2220
Tolerance
J = 5%
K = 10%
M = 20%
Style
G =	 Standard
H =	High Current/
High Q
R =	 Low Profile
Termination
T = Sn Plating
Special
A = Standard
Packaging
R = 7" Reel
Inductance
39N = 0.039μH
R39 = 0.390μH
3R9 = 3.90μH
390 = 39μH